1
MAINSTAYS"

FOR TVS UP TO 50"

Vd
Vd
1/
Xy
W
;2

RECOMMENDED NUMBER OF PEOPLE FOR ASSEMBLY: 1
ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: 1 HOUR
17 STEPS TO COMPLETE

KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
° DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO CLIMB OR PLAY ON THE UNIT.

MAINSTAYS FARMHOUSE TV STAND

TOP PANEL
MAXIMUM LOAD
99 LB (45 KG)

ADJUSTABLE SHELF 1
MAXIMUM LOAD
22 LB (10 KG)

BOTTOM PANEL
MAXIMUM LOAD
66 LB (30 KG)

ADJUSTABLE SHELF 2
MAXIMUM LOAD
22 LB (10 KG)

CALL OUR TOLL FREE NUMBER 1-800-729-1569 FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE.
THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND

o CLEAN THE PRODUCT WITH YOUR FAVORITE FURNITURE POLISH AND A SOFT CLOTH.

° DO NOT USE HARSH CHEMICALS OR ABRASIVE CLEANERS.

o MOVE YOUR NEW FURNITURE CAREFULLY WITH TWO PEOPLE. NEVER PUSH OR DRAG THE UNIT.

Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd.
Designed in the USA | Made in China

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

VENDOR STOCK NUMBERS
MS52002021008RW-RUSTIC WEATHERED OAK
MS52002021008BK-BLACK
MS52002021008RG-RUSTIC GRAY

WARNING

THE TOP SHELF OF THE UNIT IS DESIGNED TO HOLD
LCD AND PLASMA TVS UP TO 50" WITH A WEIGHT
OF NOT MORE THAN 99 LB (45 KG). THE BASE OF
THE TV MUST REST ON THE SUPPORTING TOP
SURFACE OF THE UNIT WITHOUT OVERHANGING
THE EDGES. OVERHANGING THE EDGES MAY RESULT
IN INSTABILITY CAUSING POSSIBLE DAMAGE OR
INJURY. SEE PAGE 21 OF THESE INSTRUCTIONS

FOR FURTHER SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

DO NOT RETURN THE PRODUCT TO THE STORE.
INDIVIDUAL STORES DO NOT STOCK PARTS.
FOR MISSING OR DAMAGED PARTS CALL
1-800-729-1569.

PARTS WILL BE SHIPPED FREE OF CHARGE.

FOR PROMPT, RELIABLE SERVICE, PLEASE HAVE
YOUR ASSEMBLY MANUAL READY.

LOT NUMBER
DATE OF PURCHASE___ | |

Open your camera and point at this code
for an assembly video of this product




MAINSTAYS FARMHOUSE TV STAND
FOR TVS UP TO 50"

& BEFORE STARTING

o Read and understand all the steps carefully before
starting. If each step is not followed in the correct
order the assembly will be difficult and may result in
damages.

e Work in a spacious areaq, preferably on a carpeted
surface, near where the unit will be used.

o Make sure all the parts are included. Most boards are
labeled with a removable sticker.

Helpful hints

e Call our toll free number if you need assistance. We are
available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am -
5:00 pm Eastern Standard Time.

° 1-800-729-1569 USA only.
Or submit a request through our self-service portal at
www.huisenfurniture.zendesk.com

Designed in the USA | Made in China Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

VENDOR STOCK NUMBERS
MS52002021008RW-RUSTIC WEATHERED OAK
MS52002021008BK-BLACK
MS52002021008RG-RUSTIC GRAY

TOOLS NEEDED TO ASSEMBLE

W

© ®

hammer flat head phillips head
screwdriver screwdriver

DO NOT USE POWER TOOLS TO ASSEMBLE
YOUR FURNITURE. POWER TOOLS MAY
DAMAGE THE PARTS AND RESULT IN
DAMAGE.

Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd. We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm A




MAINSTAYS FARMHOUSE TV STAND M552002021 008RW.RUSTIC WEATHERED OAK

MS52002021008BK-BLACK

F o R TVS U P To 50" MS52002021008RG-RUSTIC GRAY

Top panel Bottom panel Left side panel Right side panel
(Qty: 1) (Qty: 1) (Qty: 1) (Qty: 1)

N

\

Adjustable shelf 1 Partition board Adjustable shelf 2 Door panel Kick panel
(Qty: 1) (Qty: 1) (Qty: 1) (Qty: 1) (Qty: 1)
“ =
Back panel Block Metal feet
(Qty: 1) (Qty: 1) (Qty: 1)
Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd. We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n
Designed in the USA | Made in China Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only. w




MAINSTAYS FARMHOUSE TV STAND M552002021 008RW.RUSTIC WEATHERED OAK

MS52002021008BK-BLACK

F o R TVS U P To 50" MS52002021008RG-RUSTIC GRAY

@ @ ©) @ ® ®
S ) N4
w = W\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\‘\“‘\‘\"'
sx%/j
Cam bolt Cam lock Plastic dowel Screw #1 Screw #2 Screw #3
Qty: 12 Qty: 12 Qty: 14 Qty: 4 Qty: 2 Qty: 2
@ © @ @ @
Screw #4 Screw #5 Screw #6 Shelf support Nail Magnet strike Magnet
Qty: 12 Qty: 1 Qty: 2 Qty: 8 Qty: 14 Qty: 1 Qty: 1
@
2 - b
N
©
Handle Cap Nail holder Plastic stopper
Qty: 1 Qty: 2 Qty: 8 Qty: 1 Qty: 1
Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd. We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n

Designed in the USA | Made in China Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only. w



CAM FASTENING SYSTEM EXAMPLE

1 2 3 CAM FASTENING SYSTEM EXAMPLE
1. Screw the cam bolt into the predrilled panel. The screw
should be tightened so no threads are visible.
2. The larger ring of the cam should touch the panel.
RING SHOULD 3. Connect the previously tightened cam bolt to the panel.
TOUCH THE 4. Insert the cam lock into the predrilled hole in the panel.
BOARD ¢ @@ The plus and minus signs should be facing the predrilled
% hole in the edge of panel.
= D O 5. Using a flat head screw driver, turn the cam lock
= , halfway clockwise to secure the cam bolt.
& %7 6. FAILURE TO PROPERLY SECURE THE CAM LOCK
a AND CAM BOLT COULD RESULT IN PRODUCT
INSTABALITY AND FAILURE.
4 5 6

H
4%'."

7

{

S

Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd. We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n

Designed in the USA | Made in China Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.




SCREW PART @ INTO A PANEL.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

INSERT CAM BOLT INTO PREDRILLED
HOLE IN PANEL AND TIGHTEN SO
NO THREADS ARE VISIBLE.

PARTS

@xé

Cam bolt




e SCREW PART @ INTO | PANEL. ADDITIONAL NOTES
e INSERT PART 3 INTO F PANEL.

INSERT CAM BOLT INTO PREDRILLED
HOLE IN PANEL AND TIGHTEN SO
NO THREADS ARE VISIBLE.

PARTS
I S
PUSH DOWELS INTO X 2 x 6
PREDRILLED HOLE @— @—
LEAVING 1 1/4" EXPOSED. Cam bolt  Plastic dowel
We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only. v



e SCREW PART @ INTO C & D PANELS. ADDITIONAL NOTES
e INSERT PART 3 INTO C & D PANELS.

o=

INSERT CAM BOLT INTO PREDRILLED
HOLE IN PANEL AND TIGHTEN SO
NO THREADS ARE VISIBLE.

/ 1
T 7~ approx. 11 /4“

PUSH DOWELS INTO PARTS

PREDRILLED HOLE —

LEAVING 1 1/4™° EXPOSED. I =t
@ x 4 @ x 4

Cam bolt Plastic dowel

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only. v




e INSERT PART 3 INTO B PANEL. ADDITIONAL NOTES

1
]l approx. 1.1/4™

PUSH DOWELS INTO
PREDRILLED HOLE
LEAVING 1 1/4°° EXPOSED.

PARTS

——

®x4

Plastic dowel

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n




USE SCREW #3 ( PART ® ) TO ATTACH MAGNET (3 TO PART K.

USE SCREW #2 ( PART ® ) TO ATTACH PART K TO F PANEL.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

Screw #2

1

||
i

@02 (o [+ ]

Screw #3 Magnet




USE SCREW #4 ( PART D ) TO ATTACH HINGES (5 TO DOOR PANEL H.
FLIP DOOR PANEL OVER AND USE SCREW #5 ( PART ® ) TO ATTACH

MAGNET STRIKE (2 TO DOOR.
USE SCREW #6 ( PART @ ) TO ATTACH HANDLE () TO DOOR

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

2ca
(@] =¢) @[

Screw #4 Screw #5

@2 ) (@ [«1 ]

Screw #6 Magnet strike




°* ATTACH I PANEL TO F PANEL, THEN INSERT CAM LOCKS ( PART @ ) INTO F ADDITIONAL NOTES
PANEL AND TIGHTEN CAM LOCKS.

®* USE CAPS ( PART (® ) TO COVER EXPOSED CAM LOCKS IN F PANEL

1 2 PLUS-MINUS 3 TIGHTEN

INSERT CAM LOCK FULLY INTO HOLE = ROTATE CAM LOCK
WITH PLUS-MINUS SYMBOLS FACING CLOCKWISE 180° TO
PREDRILLED HOLE IN EDGE OF PANEL  SECURELY FASTEN

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.




° USE SCREW #1 ( PART @ ) TO ATTACH F PANEL TO B PANEL. ADDITIONAL NOTES

Screw #1

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm m




° USE SCREW #1 ( PART @ ) TO ATTACH PART L TO STRUCTURE. ADDITIONAL NOTES

Screw #1

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬂ




°* ATTACH C & D PANELS TO B PANEL, THEN INSERT CAM LOCKS ( PART @ ) INTO ADDITIONAL NOTES
B PANEL AND TIGHTEN CAM LOCKS. B

1 2 PLUS-MINUS 3 TIGHTEN

INSERT CAM LOCK FULLY INTO HOLE = ROTATE CAM LOCK
WITH PLUS-MINUS SYMBOLS FACING CLOCKWISE 180° TO
PREDRILLED HOLE IN EDGE OF PANEL  SECURELY FASTEN

Cam lock

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm m

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only. v



ATTACH A PANEL TO STRUCTURE, THEN INSERT CAM LOCKS ( PART @ ) INTO C, D & F ADDITIONAL NOTES

3 TIGHTEN

2 PLUS-MINUS

PANELS AND TIGHTEN CAM LOCKS.
USE CAPS ( PART (® ) TO COVER EXPOSED CAM LOCKS ON C, D & F PANELS.

INSERT CAM LOCK FULLY INTO'HOLE ROTATE CAM LOCK '
WITH PLUS-MINUS SYMBOLS FACING CLOCKWISE 180° TO /
SECURELY FASTEN / e
.

| 2 e
/

PREDRILLED HOLE IN EDGE OF PANEL

a4
N
\
//
e
\
\
\
\
X
(o))

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.




e ROTATE UNIT FROM CURRENT POSITION ONTO THE TOP A BOARD, THEN PROCEED ROTATING, TO
THE OPPOSING SIDE BEFORE NEXT STEP.

MUST READ !

UNFINISHED EDGE

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.




e USE NAIL HOLDER TOOL TO ATTACH BACK PANEL ALONG EDGES OF B ADDITIONAL NOTES
AND F PANELS.
NAIL HOLDER TOOL CANNOT BE USED ALONG A AND C PANEL EDGES. %

Place a nail into the nail holder and slide the nail
holder up to the side of the unit until flush. The , /®
nail will be positioned in the center of the /
particle board. Hammer the nail slightly into \
board, then slide nail holder back and hammer N
the nail in the rest of the way. Nail holder e @
CANNOT be used along top section or C panel

UNFINISHED SURFACE

PARTS

@ [x14 [ @ x1

Nail Nail holder

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm m




e INSERT SHELF SUPPORTS ( PART (0 ) INTO C, D & F PANELS AT DESIRED
HEIGHT THEN INSERT ADJUSTABLE SHELVES.

PARTS

FINISHED EDGE

~____ L Shelf support

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm m

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only. v




ADDITIONAL NOTES
e USE SCREW #4 ( PART @ ) TO ATTACH DOOR PANEL H TO C PANEL.

PARTS

N @ %

@D x6
Screw #4

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬂ




& CAUTION IF YOU INTEND TO PLACE A TV ON THIS UNIT, THE STOPPER MUST BE
INSTALLED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS BELOW. FAILURE BY CONSUMER
TO PROPERLY INSTALL STOPPER COULD RESULT IN UNIT TIPPING.

e REMOVE TAPE FROM BACK SIDE OF PLASTIC STOPPER (19 AND PLACE ON UNIT
IN LOCATION INDICATED BELOW.

PLASTIC STOPPER

- -
e S
4 N
/ \
// \

: —REMOVE AND
\ !/ DISCARD

Stopper Location

From Front (F): 5.39” (137 mm)
From Back (B): 8.9” (226 mm)
From Left (L): 20.65” (524.5 mm)
From Right (R): 20.65” (524.5 mm)

|
@ =1

Plastic stopper

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬂ

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only. w




NOW YOUR UNIT IS COMPLETED

PLACE TV BEHIND STOPPER
DO NOT REMOVE THIS LABEL

Huisen Furniture USA

0 Huisen Furniture USA

>

Huisen Furniture Video Assembly Channel

http:/ /huisen-furniture.com /

. Huisen Furniture USA

Eastern Standard Time. 1-800-729-1569 | USA only.

We are available to assist you Monday - Friday from 9:00 am - 5:00 pm a




1
MAINSTAYS"

MAINSTAYS SOPORTE DE TV DE GRANJA NUMERO DE STOCK DEL VENDEDOR

M$52002021008RW-ROBLE RUSTICO ENVEJECIDO

PARA TELEVISORES DE HASTA 50" MS52002021008R0-GRIS RUSTICO

PANEL SUPERIOR
CARGA MAXIMA ADVERTENCIA
99 LB (45 KG) EL ESTANTE SUPERIOR DE LA UNIDAD ESTA
DISENIADO PARA SOSTENER TELEVISORES LCD O
TABLERO AJUSTABLES 1 TELEVISORES DE' PLASMA DE HASTA 50" CON UN
. PESO DE NO MAS DE 99 LIBRAS (45 KG). LA BASE
CARGA MAXIMA DEL TELEVISOR DEBE DESCANSAR SOBRE LA
22 LB (10 KG) SUPERFICIE SUPERIOR DE SOPORTE DE LA UNIDAD,
SIN SOBRESALIR DE LOS BORDES. EL ACTO DE
SOBRESALIR DE LOS BORDES PUEDE PROVOCAR
S PANEL INFERIOR INESTABILIDAD QUE CAUSA DAKIOS O LESIONES.
N } s CARGA MAXIMA PARA OBTENER MAS INSTRUCCIONES DE
- T 66 LB (30 KG) SEGURIDAD, CONSULTE LA PAGINA 21.
- NO DEVOLVER EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.
J\ > TABLERO AJUSTABLES 2 TIENDAS INDIVIDUALES NO RESERVAN PIEZAS.
CARGA MAXIMA PARA PIEZAS PERDIDAS O DANADAS LLAME AL
22 LB (-| 0 KG) 1-800-729-1569.

PARTES SERAN ENVIADOS DE FORMA RATUITA.
PARA UN SERVICIO RAPIDO Y CONFIABLE, POR
FAVOR DE TENER A MANO EL MANUAL DE
ENSAMBLAJE.

NUMERO DE PARTIDA

FECHA DE COMPRA /| /

NUMERO DE PERSONAS RECOMENDADO PARA EL ENSAMBLAJE: 1
TIEMPO ESTIMADO DE ENSAMBLAJE: 1 HORA
17 PASOS PARA COMPLETAR

° LLAME A NUESTRO NUMERO GRATUITO 1-800-729-1569 PARA OBTENER MAS AYUDA.

° ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCION CONTIENE INFORMACION IMPORTANT DE SEGURIDAD.
POR FAVOR DE LEER Y GUARDAR PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

° NO DEJAR A LOS NINOS SUBIR O JUGAR SOBRE LA UNIDAD.

o LIMPIAR EL PRODUCTO CON TU PULIDOR FAVORITE DE MUEBLE Y UN TRAPO BLANDO.

° NO USAR QUIMICOS FUERTES O PRODUCTO DE LIMPIEZA ABRASIVO.

o MUEVA SUS NUEVOS MUEBLES CUIDADOSAMENTE CON DOS PERSONAS, NUNCA EMPUJE O

Abrir la cAmara y sefalar este cédigo para
AR RASTRE LA UNIDAD. un montaje de video de este producto

Diseifiado en el E.E.U.U. | Hecho en China Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 |Sélo E.E.U.U.

Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd. Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n




MAINSTAYS SOPORTE DE TV DE GRANJA NUMERO DE STOCK DEL VENDEDOR

M$52002021008RW-ROBLE RUSTICO ENVEJECIDO

PARA TELEVISORES DE HASTA 50" M$5200202100BRG-GRIS RUSTICO
@ ANTES DE COMENZAR HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS PARA ENSAMBLAR

° Leer y entender todos los pasos cuidadosamente antes
de comenzar. si no se sigue cada paso en el orden
correcto, el montaje serd dificil y puede ocasionar

danos.

° Trabajar en una zona amplia, mejor sobre la
alfombra, cerca del sitio donde la unidad se utiliza.

e Asegurarse de que todas las piezas estén incluidos. W
La mayoria de los tableros estdn etiquetados con @ @

una pegatina removible.

martillo destornillador de destornillador de
Consejos utiles cabez aplana cabez aphillips

e Llamar a nuestro nimero gratis para ayuda.
Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de lunes -

Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm hora de la zona este. NO UTILICE HERRAMIENTAS ELECTRICAS

PARA MONTAR SUS MUEBLES.
HERRAMIENTAS ELECTRICAS PUEDEN
DANAR LAS PIEZAS Y PROVOCAR DANOS.

° 1-800-729-1569 Sdélo E.E.U.U.
O haga una solicitud a través de nuestro portal de
autoservicio en www.huisenfurniture.zendesk.com

Diseifiado en el E.E.U.U. | Hecho en China Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd. Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm A




MAINSTAYS SOPORTE DE TV DE GRANJA

PARA TELEVISORES DE HASTA 50"

NUMERO DE STOCK DEL VENDEDOR
M$52002021008RW-ROBLE RUSTICO ENVEJECIDO
MS52002021008BK-NEGRO
M$52002021008RG-GRIS RUSTICO

Panel inferior
(Cantidad: 1)

Tablero ajustables 2
(Cantidad: 1)

Panel superior
(Cantidad: 1)

N

Tablero ajustables 1
(Cantidad: 1)

= f

Panel posterior
(Cantidad: 1)

Tabla de tabique
(Cantidad: 1)

Pies de metal
(Cantidad: 1)

Base

(Qty: 1)

Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Lid.
Disefiado en el E.E.U.U. | Hecho en China

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 |Sélo E.E.U.U.

Panel lateral derecho
(Cantidad: 1)

Panel lateral izquierdo
(Cantidad: 1)

= @)
\///\ —

\

Panel de puerta
(Cantidad: 1)

Panel de patadas

(Qty: 1)

LS




MAINSTAYS SOPORTE DE TV DE GRANJA NUMERO DE STOCK DEL VENDEDOR

M$52002021008RW-ROBLE RUSTICO ENVEJECIDO

PARA TELEVISORES DE HASTA 50" s diou e
® @ ©) @ ® ®

Tornillo de combadura Cerrojo de combadura Clavija de pldstico Tornillo #1 Tornillo #2 Tornillo #3
Cantidad: 12 Cantidad: 12 Cantidad: 14 Cantidad: 4 Cantidad: 2 Cantidad: 2

SW

it
)m‘\‘\‘\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\

) ® o ® ©

Tornillo #4 Tornillo #5 Tornillo #6 Soporte de estante Clavo Golpe magnético Imdn
Cantidad: 12 Cantidad: 1 Cantidad: 2 Cantidad: 8 Cantidad: 14 Cantidad: 1 Cantidad: 1

@
= N —

©
@ .
Mando Bisagras Tapén Soporte de clavo Taco pldstico
Cantidad: 1 Cantidad: 2 Cantidad: 8 Cantidad: 1 Cantidad: 1
Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Ltd. Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n

Disefiado en el E.E.U.U. | Hecho en China Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U. w



EJEMPLO DE SISTEMA DE CIERRE DE LEVA

EL ANILLO DEBE
TOCAR EL
TABLERO

7

)
4%'"

Huisen Furniture (Longnan) Co., Lid.
Disefiado en el E.E.U.U. | Hecho en China

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

EJEMPLO DE SISTEMA DE CIERRE DE LEVA

Atornille el Tornillo de combadura en el panel
pretaladrado. El tornillo debe apretarse para que no
haya roscas visibles.

El anillo més grande del cam debe tocar el panel.
Conecte el tornillo de combadura previamente
apretado a panel.

Inserte el Cerrojo de combadura en el agujero
pretaladrado en el panel. Los Signos mds y menos
deberian encararse al agujero perforado en el
borde del panel.

Usando un destornillador de cabeza planag, gire el
Cerrojo de combadura hasta la mitad en segun las

aguijas del reloj para asegurar el Tornillo de combadura.

SI NO SE ASEGURA ADECUADAMENTE EL CERROJO
DE COMBADURA Y EL TORNILLO DE COMBADURA,
ODRIA RESULTAR INESTABILIDAD Y FALLAS EN EL
PRODUCTO.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n




ATORNILLE LA PARTE D EN EL A PANEL.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

NOTAS ADICIONALES

INSERTE EL PERNO DE LEVA EN EL
ORIFICIO PERFORADO EN EL PANEL Y

APRIETELO PARA QUE NO SE VEAN
LAS ROSCAS

PARTES

@xé

Tornillo de
combadura




e ATORNILLE LA PARTE D EN EL | PANEL. NOTAS ADICIONALES
e ATORNILLE LA PARTE @ EN EL FPANEL.

INSERTE EL PERNO DE LEVA EN EL
ORIFICIO PERFORADO EN EL PANEL Y
APRIETELO PARA QUE NO SE VEAN
LAS ROSCAS

PARTES
I S
1
ol aprox. 1.1/4%

EMPUJE LOS TAPONES —
EN EL AGUJERO M |x 2 @ x6
PREDRILLADO o i

DEJANDO 1 1/4"* EXPUESTO. Tornillo de  Clavija de

combadura  plastico
Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U. v



e ATORNILLE LA PARTE D EN EL C Y D PANELES. NOTAS ADICIONALES
e INSERTE LA PARTE @ EN EL CY D PANELES. m

fi;
)

&

INSERTE EL PERNO DE LEVA EN EL
ORIFICIO PERFORADO EN EL PANEL Y
APRIETELO PARA QUE NO SE VEAN
LAS ROSCAS

- aprox.11/4™

PARTES
EMPUJE LOS TAPONES

EN EL AGUJERO
PREDRILLADO .
DEJANDO 1 1/4"* EXPUESTO. — 1)

~——

@ x 4 @ X 4
Tornillo de  Clavija de
combadura plastico
Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U. v



e INSERTE LA PARTE @ EN EL B PANEL. NOTAS ADICIONALES

1
ol aprox.11/4%

EMPUJE LOS TAPONES

EN EL AGUJERO
PREDRILLADO

DEJANDO 1 1/4™" EXPUESTO.

PARTES

——

®x4

Clavija de
plastico

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm n




UTILICE EL TORNILLO #3 ( PIEZA & ) PARA FIJAR EL IMAN @ A LA PIEZA K. NOTAS ADICIONALES

UTILICE EL TORNILLO #2 ( PIEZA ® ) PARA FIJAR EL PIEZA K A F PANEL.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 |Sélo E.E.U.U.

Tornillo #2
W ¢>
o
L@ x 2 J L @ x 1 J
Tornillo #3 Imén




UTILICE EL TORNILLO #4 ( PIEZA @ ) PARA FIJAR EL BISAGRAS @®

A LA PUERTA PANEL H.

VOLTEE EL PANEL DE PUERTA Y UTILICE EL TORNILLO #5 ( PIEZA ® ) PARA
FIJAR EL TOPE MAGNETICO @ A LA PUERTA.

UTILICE EL TORNILLO #6 ( PIEZA @ ) PARA FIJAR EL MANDO () A LA
PUERTA.

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 |Sélo E.E.U.U.

NOTAS ADICIONALES

2ca
(@] =¢) (® [

Tornillo #4 Tornillo #5

Bisagras

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬁ




e ADJUNTAR LA | PANEL A LA F PANEL,LUEGO INSERTAR CERROJO DE COMBADURA NOTAS ADICIONALES
(PIEZA @) EN EL F PANEL Y APRETAR EL CERROJO DE COMBADURA.

¢ UTILICE TAPAS ( PIEZA (® ) PARA CUBRIR LOS PERNOS DE LEVA EXPUESTOS
EN EL PANEL F.

1 2 MAS-MENOS 3 APRETARLO
PARTES

&>
x 2 ‘
INSERTE EL ENTERO PERNO DE LEVA EN
EL ORIFICIO CON SIMBOLOS MAS Y GIRE EL PERNO DE LEVA EN Cerrojo de Tapén

MENOS ORIENTADO HACIA EL ORIFICIO  SENTIDO HORARIO 180° PARA combadura
PERFORADO EN EL BORDE DEL PANEL FIJARLO DE FORMA SEGURA

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬂ




*  UTILICE EL TORNILLO #1 ( PIEZA @ ) PARA FIJAR EL F PANEL A B PANEL. NOTAS ADICIONALES

PARTES

Tornillo #1

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm m




*  UTILICE EL TORNILLO #1 ( PIEZA @ ) PARA FIJAR ELPIEZA L A ESTRUCTURA. NOTAS ADICIONALES

PARTES

Tornillo #1

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬂ




e ADJUNTAR LA C PANELES A LA B PANELES ,LUEGO INSERTAR CERROJO DE NOTAS ADICIONALES
COMBADURA ( PIEZA @) EN EL B PANEL Y APRETAR EL CERROJO DE COMBADURA.

1 2 MAS-MENOS 3 APRETARLO

INSERTE EL ENTERO PERNO DE LEVA EN

EL ORIFICIO CON SIMBOLOS MAS Y GIRE EL PERNO DE LEVA EN
MENOS ORIENTADO HACIA EL ORIFICIO SENTIDO HORARIO 180° PARA
PERFORADO EN EL BORDE DEL PANEL FIJARLO DE FORMA SEGURA

PARTES

Cerrojo de
combadura

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm m

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U. v




ADJUNTAR LA A PANEL A ESTRUCTURA ,LUEGO INSERTAR CERROJO DE COMBADURA
(PIEZA @) ENELC,DY F PANELES Y APRETAR EL CERROJO DE COMBADURA.
UTILICE TAPAS ( PIEZA 16) PARA CUBRIR LOS PERNOS DE LEVA EXPUESTOS EN EL

C,D Y F PANELES.

2 MAS-MENOS 3 APRETARLO

INSERTE EL ENTERO PERNO DE LEVA EN GIRE EL PERNO DE LEVA EN ,

EL ORIFICIO CON SIMBOLOS MAS Y SENTIDO HORARIO 180° PARA ,/ ~

MENOS ORIENTADO HACIA EL ORIFICIO FIJARLO DE FORMA SEGURA " ///%

PERFORADO EN EL BORDE DEL PANEL T @ - @
\

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

NOTAS ADICIONALES

/
/

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm

e
e
s
s
-
“x 6
—~
—~

PARTES

=
x 6 ‘
Cerrojo de Tapén
combadura




®  GIRE LA UNIDAD DESDE LA POSICION ACTUAL HACIA EL TABLERO A SUPERIOR, Y SIGA GIRANDO
HACIA EL LADO OPUESTO, ANTES DEL SIGUIENTE PASO.

DEBE LEERSE !

BORDE NO ACABADO

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 |Sélo E.E.U.U.




e  UTILICE LA HERRAMIENTA DE SOPORTE DE CLAVOS PARA FIJAR EL PANEL
TRASERO A LO LARGO DE LOS BORDES DE PANELES B Y F.

NOTAS ADICIONALES

LA HERRAMIENTA DE SOPORTE DE CLAVOS NO PUEDE UTILIZARSE A LO LARGO DE

LOS BORDES DE PANELES A Y C.

Coloque un clavo en el soporte de clavos y
deslice el soporte hacia el borde de la unidad
hasta que quede al ras. El clavo se colocard en el
centro del tablero de particulas. Martille el clavo
ligeramente en el tablero, luego deslice el
soporte hacia atrds y martille el resto de clavo. El
soporte de clavos NO puede utilizarse a lo largo
de la seccién superior o el panel C.

Y

BORDE NO ACABADO

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

LADO INACABADO

PARTES

mm

@ [x14] | @ x1 |
Clavo Soporte
de clavo

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm




BORDE ACABADO

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

INSERTE LOS SOPORTES DEL ESTANTE ( PIEZA (10 ) EN LOS PANELESC,DYF A
LA ALTURA DESEADA, LUEGO INSERTE LOS ESTANTES AJUSTABLES.

PARTES

Soporte de
estante




NOTAS ADICIONALES
e UTILICE EL TORNILLO #4 ( PIEZA D ) PARA FIJAR EL PUERTA PANEL H A

LA C PANEL .

©

PARTES

N @ %

@D x6
Tornillo 4

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬁ




& ADVERTENCIA sI TIENE LA INTENCION DE COLOCAR UNA TV EN ESTA UNIDAD, HAY QUEINSTALAR EL

TACO COMO LA DIRECCION ABAJO. FALLO DE INSTALAR CORRECTAMENTE EL TACO
PUEDE CAUSAR VUELCO DE LA UNIDAD.

o SAQUE LA CINTA DE LA PARTE TRASERA DEL TOPE PLASTICO @® Y COLOQUELO A
LA UNIDAD EN LA POSICION INDICADA A LO SIGUIENTE

TACO PLASTICO

| . —RETIRAR Y
\ / DESCARTAR
/

Tope Ubicacién

Desde Frente (F): 5.39” (137 mm)
Desde Detrdas (B): 8.9” (226 mm)

Desde Izquierda (L): 20.65” (524.5 mm)
Desde Derecha (R): 20.65” (524.5 mm)

PARTES

|
NINESH

Taco pléastico

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm ﬂ

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U. w




AHORA TU UNIDAD ESTA COMPUESTA

PONER TV DETRAS DEL TACO
N' ENLEVEZ PAS LE LABEL

Huisen Meubles E.E.U.U.

Huisen Meubles E.E.U.U.

Huisen Meubles Coleccién de Videos

Huisen Meubles E.E.U.U.

®
f
>
(©)

@ http:/ /huisen-furniture.com /

Estamos disponibles para ayudarlo de Lunes - Viernes de 9:00 am - 5:00 pm a

Hora de la Zona Este. 1-800-729-1569 | Sélo E.E.U.U.



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	电视柜说明书
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22




